With reference to the captioned subject, we wish to inform you that the Board of the Directors 

of the Company at their meeting held today i.e., Friday, January 23, 2026, has considered and 

approved the following: 

1. Updated Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) Policy 

2. Allotment of 34,00,000 (Thirty-Four Lakh) convertible share warrants of Face Value of ₹ 
10/-each at a premium of ₹ 173/- each amounting to Rs. 62,22,00,000/- to Strategic 

Investors being Non -Promoters on Preferential Allotment basis pursuant to the provisions 

of Section 42, 62 and other applicable provisions of The Companies Act, 2013 for which In